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Name of Procuring Agency:

EINAL EVALUATION REPORT

[1])

2004

Pakistan Science Foundation

2. Method of Procurement: Single Bid Single Stage Procedure.........c.ccccviiniinaannnn
3. Title of Procurement: Supplyef Office FUrmtine . ... oo asseds
4, Tender Inquiry No.: PREANTIEIOM0RR02D. . . oo s mvaisvises sims s ansans sbminaams ianice
5. PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): ARST: AT b Do S e I R Ut -
6. Date & Time of Bid Closing: 4™ April, 2022 at 11:30 hours local time..........c.c..ceevveee
i Date & Time of Bid Opening: 20" April, 2022 at 11:30 hours local time.....................
8. No of Bids Received: LR LRI i WL e e o e el ol R S B e B
9. Criteria for Bid Evaluation: “Bid Evaluation Criteria: Bids with lowest unit cost
conforming to the specifications and terms and conditions
shall be considered for award of contract to one or more
bidders”.
10.: ‘Details of Bid(s) EVAIUALION: = icciuicccsscninmsssvnssanssssns damsommnes e sanenstrsssipmossssssssmsns
Name of Bidder Marks Evaluated Cost | Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/
] y i Basis for Rejection /
_TeCh‘flcal . Fman.clal Acceptance as per Rule 35
(ifapplicable) | (if applicable) of PP Rules, 2004.
M/S. CLOUD X X Rs.106,500/- Item No. 01:
ENTERPRISES Officer Table set
e Size: 72inch x 36inch
¢ 3 pieces set
¢ Cushion front
¢ Glossy polish
M/S. CLOUD X X Rs. 120,800/- Item No. 02:
ENTERPRISES Officer Table set
. Size: 60inch x 30inch
. 3 pieces set
. Cushion front
. Glossy polish
M/S. CLOUD X X Rs. 201,600/- Item No. 03:
ENTERPRISES Officer Revolving Chairs with:
. Wooden arms
. Neck Rest
i Hand Step Liver
. Metallic Cord Wheels
M/S. UNIVERSAL X X Rs. 162,337.5/- | Item No. 04:
INTERNATIONAL Office Chairs (for visitors)
(PVT.) LTD. * Imported Wooden structure
M/S. UNIVERSAL X X Rs. 110,857.5/- | Item No. 05:
INTERNATIONAL Office Almirah: Steel Almirah
(PVT.) LTD. . Size: 68inch x 36inch




. Metallic

. Glass door

. All lock
M/S. CLOUD X X Rs. 140,000/- Item No. 06:
ENTERPRISES Wooden Side Rack

. Size: 48inch x 16inch

. Fine polished
. Glossy look

M/S. CLOUD X X Rs. 54,000/- Item No. 07:
ENTERPRISES Computer tables
. Size: 48inch x 24inch
. Glossy Finish
M/S. CLOUD X X Rs. 36,000/- Item No. 08:
ENTERPRISES Chairs for computer table

. Medical Pad
. High Back

. Head rest
M/S. KHYBER X X Rs. 161,460/- Item No.09:
IMPEX PAKISTAN 5 Seater Sofa set
(PVT.) LTD. . Imported Leather
M/S. CLOUD X X Rs. 19,600/- Item No.10:
ENTERPRISES Paper Shredder,
. Aurora AS810SD
M/S. UNIVERSAL X X Rs. 102,082.5/- | Item No. 11:
INTERNATIONAL Gas Heaters, 2.4 ton, Imported
(PVT.) LTD.
M/S. UNIVERSAL X X Rs. 36,328.5/- | Item No 12:
INTERNATIONAL Telephone Sets with:
(PVT.) LTD. . CLI, Call record
. Speaker and sensitive mic

Most Advantageous Bidder:...Comparative Statement is attached...............
11.  Any other additiohal / supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share.
Signature:

Official Stamp: r | Di

TR

*Standard Bidding Documents (SBD).




FINANCIAL EVALUATION FOR SUPPLY OF FURNITURE TENDER FOR NITF (PMU)

Sr.

No.

Description

QTY

UNIVERSAL
INTERNATIONAL (PVT.)
LTD.

CLOUD ENTERPRISES

KHYBER IMPEX

PAKISTAN (PVT.) LTD.

Unit Price
PKR+17%
GST

Total Price
PKR+17%
GST

Unit Price
PKR+17
% GST

Total Price
PKR+17%
GST

Unit Price
PKR+17%
GST

Total Price
PKR+17%
GST

Remarks

Officer Table set
e Size: 72inch x 36inch
e 3 pieces set
e Cushion front
e Glossy polish

03

65,988/-

197,964/-

35500/- P

106,500/-

68,445/-

205.335/-

M/S. CLOUD ENTERPRISES

Officer Table set
e Size: 60inch x 30inch
e 3 pieces set
e Cushion front
e Glossy polish

04

57913.83/-

231,655.32/-

30,200/-

120,800/-

58,383/-

233,532/-

M/S. CLOUD ENTERPRISES

Officer Revolving Chairs with:

¢ Wooden arms

e Neck Rest

e Hand Step Liver

o Metallic Cord Wheels

07

46,010/-

322,071.75/-

28800/-
/

- 201,600/-

33,228/-

232,596/-

M/S. CLOUD ENTERPRISES

a%

Office Chairs (for visitors)
e [mported Wooden
structure

15

10,822.5/-

162,337.5/-

18,000/-

270,000

17,550/-

263,250/-

M/S. UNIVERSAL
INTERNATIONAL (PVT.) LTD.

Office Almirah: Steel Almirah
e Size: 68inch x 36inch
e Metallic
e (lass door
e All lock

05

22,171.5/-

110,857.5/-

44,000/-

220,000/~

38.259/-

191,295/-

UNIVERSAL
INTERNATIONAL (PVT.) LTD.

Wooden Side Rack
e Size: 48inch x 16inch
® Fine polished
e Glossy look

20,416.5/-

204,165/-

14,000/-
"

140,000/

15,444/-

154,440/

M/S. CLOUD ENTERPRISES

Computer tables
e Sjze: 48inch x 24inch
® Glossy Finish

03

23,926.5/-

71,779.5/-

18,000/- P

54,000/-

18,018/-

54,054/-

M/S. CLOUD ENTERPRISES

Chairs for computer table
e Medical Pad
e High Back
e Head rest

03

57,850.65/-

173,551.95/-

12,000/-

i

-

36,000/-

19,539/-

58,617/-

M/S. CLOUD ENTERPRISES

O de 7

Dep3”




9. 5 Seater Sofa set 02 81,841.5/- 163,683/- 95,000/- 190,000/- 80,730/- 161,460/- M/S. KHYBER IMPEX
e Imported Leather PAKISTAN (PVT.) LTD.
10. | -Paper Shredder, 02 45,571.5/’-/‘ 91,143/- 9,800/-_~ | 19,600/ 26,091/- 52,182/- M/S. CLOUD ENTERPRISES
e Aurora AS810SD
11. Gas Heaters, 2.4 ton, Imported 05 20.,416.5/-~ | 102,082.5/- | 23,000/- 115,000/- 31,356/- 156,780/- UNIVERSAL
INTERNATIONAL (PVT.) LTD.
12, Telephone Sets with: 0 4,036.5/- 36,328.5/- 4,500/- 40.500/- 14,391/- 129,519/- UNIVERSAL
e CLI, Call record 9 INTERNATIONAL (PVT.) LTD.
/ e Speaker and sensitive mic
Total 456965.5 1867619.52 | 332,800- 1514000 421434 1893060 | ===mmmmmmmmmmemmeeee
Recommendations The bids have been evaluated by the Tender Opening Committee in light of following bid evaluation criteria;

“Bid Evaluation Criteria: Bids with lowest unit cost conforming to the specifications and terms and
conditions shall be considered for award of contract to one or more bidders”.

The Committee observed that M/S. M/S. CLOUD ENTERPRISES has quoted lowest unit rates in reference of
items No. 1, 2, 3, 6, 7, 8 and 10, and M/S. UNIVERSAL INTERNATIONAL (PVT.) LTD. has quoted lowest
rates in reference item No. 4, 5, 11 and 12 and M/S. KHYBER IMPEX PAKISTAN (PVT.) LTD. has quoted

lowest rate in reference of item No. 9.

The Committee, therefore recommends to place Work Order in favour of the above mentioned lowest & most
advantageous bidders.

L

Dr. Syed Lal Shah
Director General, PMNH/Project Manager
(NTIF) Convener

Mr. Adnan A
Additional Director (F&A), PSF

ed

Dr. Muhammad Israr
SSO, NSLP, PSF/ Manager, NTIF




